PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07

Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Franklin J. Marks, Jr.	2003-02-14

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Wintron Technologies, Inc.	276 Spearing Street		Howard	PENNSYLVANIA	16841

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	10065748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 814-355-0658

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data

from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 025759

 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:
 John J. Elnitski, Jr.

 DATE SIGNED:
 2003-07-15

Total Attachments: 3

source=Deca_0001.tif

source=Deca_0002.tif

source=Deca_0003.tif

PATENT REEL: 013799 FRAME: 0777

800007263

DP \$40.00 1006

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT entered this 14th day of February 2003, by and between Wintron Technologies, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Pennsylvania Corporation, with an office and principle place of business at 276 Spearing Street, Howard, Pennsylvania, and Franklin J. Marks Jr. d/b/a Marks Products Inc. (hereinafter collectively "Assignor"), of 1811 Little March Creek Road, Howard, Pennsylvania.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignee is engaged in the commercial manufacture and sale of electrical devices and other display technology; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the inventor and owner of new and useful technology, specifically camera system technology currently the subject of an application for United States Letters Patent pending in the United States Patent Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first and sole inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed and claimed therein for the consideration set forth below;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants of this Assignment Agreement and with the intent to be legally bound thereby, it is understood and agreed by the parties hereto as follows:

1.1. Subject Matter/ Consideration

The subject matter of this assignment is an invention known as **Camera System**, subject to the following application for United States Letters Patent:

USPTO Serial No. 10/065,747 Filed: November 14, 2002

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which Assignor acknowledges by signing this Agreement, Assignee agrees to purchase and Assignor agrees to sell/ assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States or worldwide. This includes the right of the Assignee to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign application any priority rights to which said applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

This sale/ assignment includes all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in said invention and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted there for, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. This assignment shall include and inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for the full term in which the

PATENT REEL: 013799 FRAME: 0778 Letters Patent may be granted, being the same right, title, and interest that Assignor would have fully owned and enjoyed on a worldwide basis if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1.2 Assignor's Warrants

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the right, title, and interests granted herein. Assignor further warrants that upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary for obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and necessary for the recording or maintaining of the title of Assignee, its successors, and assigns to said invention, any application, or Letters Patent issued.

1.3 Assignor Request

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue Letters Patent on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in said invention.

1.4 Entire Agreement

This Agreement represents the parties' sole and entire agreement and shall supercede all prior oral and written representations, statements, and agreements between the parties as of the effective date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto executed this Agreement the day and year first written above, in Centre County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Signed: Frankling mustaff, Date: 2/14/03 Printed FAANKLIN J. MARKS, JR

Wintron

Signed:

Date: 2-14-43

PATENT REEL: 013799 FRAME: 0779

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF CENTRE)	

On this, the 14 th day of February, 2003, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Franklin J. Marks, Jr. and Jack Nivison, known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this Agreement, first written above.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL Patty R. Bowes, Notary Public Howard Ectough, County of Centre My Commission Expires Oct. 21, 201

RECORDED: 07/15/2003

PATENT REEL: 013799 FRAME: 0780